

Parent Collaboration Group of West Bloomfield

Statement of Purpose: Participate and encourage others to participate in leading our district through the Parent Collaboration Group of West Bloomfield. Bringing together the Superintendent, representatives from each school's PTO board, the community, police, local organizations, WB school board, marketing, etc. to share information and work toward positive initiatives for our school district and community.

Members:

- 1-2 reps per school who are elected PTO board member(s) known as the Parent Collaboration Group of West Bloomfield Rep
- 1-2 reps per committee/organization: coalition, blessings in a backpack, children's fund, coalition, WBEF, etc.
- District communications/marketing rep
- Superintendent and Cabinet
- 1-2 reps West Bloomfield School District Board of Education
- Police

For all members, please specify name and contact information for each of the above including one designated back-up rep

Responsibilities of Members:

- 1. Attend all 4 meetings (Thursdays 10 AM, 7 PM), in the event of an emergency, arrange for a designated rep to attend in your absence
- 2. Encourage attendance and participation from others in WBSD and the community
- 3. Promote, attend and support the West Bloomfield Greater Coalition and other WBSD events
- 4. Report on your school activities/organizational activities so all schools and community members may gain knowledge and ideas
- 5. Take notes at meeting to report back to the rest of your PTO board or organization cohesive message between district wide Parent Communication Network and your school's PTO or organization
- 6. Act as a sounding board for district ideas and initiatives